
HISTORIC AMERICAN ENGINEERING RECORD 

INDEX TO PHOTOGRAPHS 

GLEN GARDNER BRIDGE 
(Mill Street Bridge) 
(Spruce Run Bridge) 
Pennsylvania Railroad 
Spanning Spruce Run 
Glen Gardner 
Hunterdon County 

HAER No. NJ-92 

New Jersey 

Joseph E.B. Elliott, photographer, Summer 1991 

NJ-92-1 

NJ-92-2 

NJ-92-3 

NJ-92-4 

NJ-92-5 

NJ-92-6 

NJ-92-7 

NJ-92-8 

NJ-92-9 

NJ-92-10 

NJ-92-11 

NJ-92-12 

NJ-92-13 

NJ-92-14 

NJ-92-15 

GENERAL VIEW OF SOUTH SIDE OF BRIDGE LOOKING NORTH 

VIEW LOOKING EAST ACROSS DECK FROM WEST END 

PERSPECTIVE VIEW OF WEST ENDPOSTS AND PEDESTRIAN 
WALKWAY LOOKING SOUTHEAST 

VIEW LOOKING WEST ACROSS DECK FROM EAST END 

PERSPECTIVE VIEW OF EAST END LOOKING NORTHWEST 

DETAIL VIEW OF MASONRY WINGWALL ON WEST END (SOUTH 
SIDE) 

DETAIL VIEW OF NORTHWEST ENDPOST AND PEDESTRIAN 
WALKWAY LOOKING EAST 

DETAIL VIEW OF NORTH TRUSS AND PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY 
LOOKING EAST 

DETAIL VIEW OF SOUTH TRUSS 

DETAIL VIEW OF SOUTHEAST ENDPOST 

DETAIL VIEW OF SOUTH TRUSS, LOWER CHORD CONNECTION 

DETAIL VIEW OF LOWER CHORD CONNECTION 

DETAIL VIEW OF UPPER CHORD CONNECTION BOX 

DETAIL VIEW OF DIAGONAL SPLICE 

DETAIL VIEW OF PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY, RAILING AND POST 



ADDENDUM TO 
GLEN GARDNER BRIDGE 
(MILL STREET BRIDGE) 
(SPRUCE RUN BRIDGE) 

HISTORIC AMERICAN ENGINEERING RECORD 

INDEX TO PHOTOGRAPHS 

Pennsylvania Railroad Spanning Spruce Run 
Glen Gardner Vicinity 
Hunterdon County 
New Jersey 

NJ-92-1 through NJ-92-15 were previously transmitted to the Library of Congress. 

INDEX TO COLOR TRANSPARENCIES 

All color xeroxes were made from a duplicate color transparency. 

Joseph E.B. Elliott, Photographer, 1991 

HAER No. NJ-92 

NJ-92-16 (CT) GENERAL VIEW OF SOUTH SIDE OF BRIDGE LOOKING NORTH 

HtrER 
N-:s 
lO- G-L&h 
I- ;, 


	1115_001
	1118_001

