HAER NJ 10-GLGA

HISTORIC AMERICAN ENGINEERING RECORD INDEX TO PHOTOGRAPHS

GLEN GARDNER BRIDGE
(Mill Street Bridge)
(Spruce Run Bridge)
Pennsylvania Railroad
Spanning Spruce Run
Glen Gardner
Hunterdon County
New Jersey

HAER No. NJ-92

Joseph	E.B.	Elliott.	photographer.	Summer	1991

NJ-92-1	GENERAL VIEW OF SOUTH SIDE OF BRIDGE LOOKING NORTH
NJ-92-2	VIEW LOOKING EAST ACROSS DECK FROM WEST END
NJ-92-3	PERSPECTIVE VIEW OF WEST ENDPOSTS AND PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY LOOKING SOUTHEAST
NJ-92-4	VIEW LOOKING WEST ACROSS DECK FROM EAST END
NJ-92-5	PERSPECTIVE VIEW OF EAST END LOOKING NORTHWEST
NJ-92-6	DETAIL VIEW OF MASONRY WINGWALL ON WEST END (SOUTH SIDE)
NJ-92-7	DETAIL VIEW OF NORTHWEST ENDPOST AND PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY LOOKING EAST
NJ-92-8	DETAIL VIEW OF NORTH TRUSS AND PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY LOOKING EAST
NJ-92-9	DETAIL VIEW OF SOUTH TRUSS
NJ-92-10	DETAIL VIEW OF SOUTHEAST ENDPOST
NJ-92-11	DETAIL VIEW OF SOUTH TRUSS, LOWER CHORD CONNECTION
NJ-92-12	DETAIL VIEW OF LOWER CHORD CONNECTION
NJ-92-13	DETAIL VIEW OF UPPER CHORD CONNECTION BOX
NJ-92-14	DETAIL VIEW OF DIAGONAL SPLICE
NJ-92-15	DETAIL VIEW OF PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY, RAILING AND POST

HAER NJ 10-GLGA,

HISTORIC AMERICAN ENGINEERING RECORD INDEX TO PHOTOGRAPHS

HAER No. NJ-92

ADDENDUM TO
GLEN GARDNER BRIDGE
(MILL STREET BRIDGE)
(SPRUCE RUN BRIDGE)
Pennsylvania Railroad Spanning Spruce Run
Glen Gardner Vicinity
Hunterdon County
New Jersey

NJ-92-1 through NJ-92-15 were previously transmitted to the Library of Congress.

INDEX TO COLOR TRANSPARENCIES

All color xeroxes were made from a duplicate color transparency.

Joseph E.B. Elliott, Photographer, 1991

NJ-92-16 (CT)

GENERAL VIEW OF SOUTH SIDE OF BRIDGE LOOKING NORTH